

Digital Insight to Connect Its Browser-Based Consumer Lending Front End Solution to Fisery easyLENDER Loan Origination System

Digital Insight Enhances Market Potential of Its AnyTimeLender Solution by Offering Robust, Online Consumer Lending Functionality to easyLENDER Software Users

CALABASAS, Calif., April 20, 2006 / PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX News Network/ --

CALABASAS, Calif., April 20, 2006 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX News Network/ -- Digital Insight Corp. (Nasdaq: DGIN) (www.digitalinsight.com), a leading online banking- solution provider, has announced that the Fiserv Lending Solutions unit of Fiserv, Inc. has strategically partnered with Digital Insight to provide the Digital Insight AnyTimeLender(R) consumer lending solution as an authorized option for users of the Fiserv easyLENDER(R) Consumer/Commercial iDM loan origination software (LOS) solution.

The agreement between Digital Insight and Fiserv Lending Solutions will enable users of the easyLENDER Consumer/Commercial iDM (intelligent Document Management) LOS to interface through the Fiserv easyCONNECT(TM) middleware solution with Digital Insight's AnyTimeLender, an industry leading browser- based loan application and automated decisioning engine for consumer lenders.

"By offering our consumer-lending clients a robust, user-friendly consumer lending B2C front end such as AnyTimeLender, we can effectively complement the loan-processing strengths of easyLENDER," said Dan Welbaum, Fiserv Lending Solutions' SVP of Sales and Marketing, easyLENDER Products. "Our relationship with Digital Insight will help our clients increase their loan volume and provide consistent, superior service to their consumer-loan customers via the Internet."

AnyTimeLender uses a unique, flexible "true/false" decision-tree structure capable of mirroring complex underwriting logic to reduce the number of loans that require manual review. Working seamlessly with easyLENDER, Digital Insight's solution can give easyLENDER clients the ability to deliver immediate consumer loan decisions to Internet-based borrowers by means of a simple, user-friendly, browser-based application.

"This mutually-beneficial agreement is a strong example of Digital Insight's ability to work with prominent core processors such as Fiserv," said Jeff Stiefler, chairman, president and CEO for Digital Insight. "Our relationship provides financial institutions with the technological tools they need to compete and win in the consumer lending market."

About easyLENDER, Fiserv Lending Solutions and Fiserv, Inc.

easyLENDER Consumer/Commercial iDM is part of a growing family of comprehensive, industry-leading LOS solutions that automate every phase of mortgage, consumer, home-equity, and commercial loan origination, processing, and closing. easyLENDER software is currently used nationwide at hundreds of innovative lenders, including credit unions, savings institutions, commercial banks, and mortgage companies.

easyLENDER is part of Fiserv Lending Solutions, a unit of Fiserv, Inc. that provides a suite of products and services for mortgage, consumer, and commercial lenders. The comprehensive lending solutions set from Fiserv includes loan origination and servicing software; lead management and customer loyalty services; document management solutions; automated lending services such as credit, flood, and valuations; field services such as appraisals, inspections, and broker price opinions; closing services; default management solutions; as well as e-lending and e-closing products and services. More information about easyLENDER and Fiserv Lending Solutions is available via the Internet at www.fiservlendingsolutions.com.

Fiserv, Inc. (Nasdaq: FISV) provides information management systems and services to the financial-services and health-benefits industries, including transaction processing, business process outsourcing, and software and systems solutions. The company serves more than 17,000 clients worldwide, including mortgage companies, banks, savings institutions, credit unions, financial planners and investment advisers, insurance companies and agents, and self-funded employers. Headquartered in Brookfield, Wis., Fiserv reported \$4.1 billion in total revenue for 2005. Fiserv was ranked the largest

provider of information technology services to the U.S. financial services industry in the 2004 and 2005 FinTech 100 surveys by the American Banker newspaper and the Financial Insights research firm. Fiserv can be found on the Internet at www.fiserv.com.

About Digital Insight

Digital Insight(R) Corporation is the leading online banking provider for financial institutions. Through its comprehensive portfolio of Internet-based financial products and services built upon the company's unique architecture, Digital Insight enables banks and credit unions to become the trusted transaction hub for their retail and commercial customers. Digital Insight offers consumer and business Internet banking, online lending, electronic bill payment and presentment, check imaging, account-to-account transfers, Web site development and hosting and marketing programs designed to help increase online banking end user growth and more. Each Digital Insight product and service reinforces the strength of its financial institution clients.

Safe Harbor Statement under the Private Litigation Reform Act of 1995

This release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, including statements regarding the continued success and future growth potential of the relationship between Digital Insight and Fiserv. Such statements are based on management's current expectations. Because of various risks and uncertainties, including unrealized expectations for continued success and growth of the relationship between Digital Insight and Fiserv, and longer than expected timelines for product implementation and adoption, actual strategies and results in future periods may differ materially from those currently expected. Additional discussion of factors affecting these forward looking statements is contained under the caption "Risk Factors" in Digital Insight's most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Digital Insight undertakes no obligation to update publicly any forward-looking statements.

SOURCE Digital Insight Corporation

Tobin Lee, Corporate Communications, +1-818-878-6048, tobin.lee@digitalinsight.com, or Erik Randerson, Investor Relations, +1-818-878-6615, erik.randerson@digitalinsight.com, both of Digital Insight Corporation; or Mike Muckian, PR Director, Fiserv, Inc., +1-262-879-5667, Mike.muckian@fiserv.com; or Jeff Berg, Senior Marketing Consultant, Fiserv Lending Solutions, +1-407-829-4213, jeff.berg@fiserv.com

http://www.prnewswire.com

Copyright (C) 2006 PR Newswire. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX

Copyright (C) 2006 PR Newswire. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX